
2016 MDRA Grand Prix Standings
MEN: Overall 34 & Under 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85 & Over
WOMEN: Overall 34 & Under 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85 & Over

2016 Men's MDRA Standings OVERALL:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Matt Preuss 31 9297 851 897 961 0 1000 1000 903 936 939 958 0 852 0
2 Gerald  Butler 44 8363 787 769 863 900 909 0 0 872 776 771 756 0 960
3 Randy Niemiec 45 7999 681 692 784 817 818 840 0 0 0 833 805 889 840
4 Kirt Goetzke 55 7908 617 615 765 800 0 800 806 723 796 854 780 704 880
5 Brian Dixon 53 7882 0 667 804 867 0 880 0 745 837 896 488 778 920
6 Tom Lindsay 39 7069 660 718 745 783 788 0 839 638 633 625 0 0 640
7 Tom Ruen 47 7061 638 0 667 700 697 720 0 702 735 750 732 0 720
8 Evan Roberts 41 6916 872 821 922 933 970 0 935 851 612 0 0 0 0
9 Paul Brown 58 6793 809 0 843 833 848 920 0 894 0 792 854 0 0
10 Michael  Bjornberg 62 5902 532 564 686 750 758 0 0 574 592 646 0 0 800
11 Chris Thorson 39 5885 447 538 588 683 0 600 0 617 531 604 610 667 0
12 Doron Clark 38 4933 0 974 0 983 0 0 1000 0 1000 0 976 0 0
13 John Naslund 66 4827 0 0 0 600 667 680 419 532 0 438 415 556 520
14 Jim Larranaga 50 4595 957 0 0 883 0 960 0 979 816 0 0 0 0
15 Jim Holovnia 52 4505 0 0 0 917 0 0 0 915 878 917 878 0 0
16 Rick Larsen 54 3953 702 846 882 0 0 0 0 809 714 0 0 0 0
17 Alan Twomey 30 3931 0 1000 1000 0 0 0 0 0 980 0 951 0 0
18 Daniel Strike 45 3857 0 0 0 967 0 0 0 0 0 1000 927 963 0
19 Steve Stenzel 34 3749 936 872 941 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000
20 Brandon Kotek 28 3703 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 957 918 0 902 926 0
21 Nathan Campeau 36 3687 894 923 902 0 0 0 968 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Erik Larson 40 3646 426 0 529 617 0 0 0 596 490 500 488 0 0
23 Greg  Gaffaney 64 3525 298 282 255 283 545 360 0 404 0 292 366 0 440
24 Mike Connolly 61 3296 0 0 451 650 576 0 0 511 571 0 537 0 0
25 Norm Purrington 72 3210 277 333 314 367 515 400 0 298 0 271 195 0 240
26 Peter Kessler 54 3185 830 0 0 0 0 0 0 787 755 813 0 0 0
27 D Scott Dibble 50 3092 0 385 647 733 0 0 742 0 0 0 585 0 0

28 John Van
Danacker 53 2887 0 949 0 0 0 0 0 0 959 979 0 0 0

29 Jim Graupner 71 2590 0 0 0 517 636 0 0 426 469 542 0 0 0
30 Tim Peterson 43 2451 0 0 373 383 0 440 258 0 347 250 0 0 400
31 Don Soule 66 2166 170 308 157 317 333 240 161 149 0 146 122 185 0
32 Mark Vyvyan 43 2121 0 462 627 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 439 593 0

33 Arland  Braaten-
Lee 66 2108 468 0 0 467 0 0 0 447 0 458 268 0 0

34 Mike  Nixon 43 2018 0 0 0 433 0 0 0 0 0 479 293 333 480
35 Ben Merchant 35 2000 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Levi Severson 35 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 0
37 Brent Roeger 43 1959 979 0 980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Eugene Samuel 54 1926 723 590 0 0 0 0 613 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Rick Kleyman 76 1870 0 0 275 267 424 280 0 255 61 188 0 0 120
40 Mike Mann 66 1865 362 0 490 533 0 480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Stephen Maupin 64 1783 21 0 235 250 0 120 0 170 286 0 341 0 360
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42 Mark LeDuc 61 1768 0 0 392 0 0 0 0 468 551 0 357 0 0
43 Tom Neufeld 50 1644 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 829 815 0
44 Ed Rousseau 76 1639 149 231 137 167 242 0 65 128 224 0 0 296 0
45 Doug Suker 65 1620 0 0 510 550 0 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Fred Goodrie 32 1573 511 0 0 417 0 0 645 0 0 0 0 0 0
47 Sean Fox 46 1510 766 744 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 Patrick Ryan 66 1372 106 77 196 83 212 80 97 191 122 125 73 37 160
49 Dustin Martin 37 1283 0 0 0 0 0 0 484 0 429 0 0 370 0
50 David Wasson 57 1210 0 0 0 483 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407 320
51 John Eiden 52 1194 0 410 0 0 0 0 0 0 388 396 0 0 0
52 Brad Aubrecht 42 1188 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 707 481 0
53 Ken Cooper 44 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0
54 Lee Stauffacher 75 991 191 154 0 0 0 0 0 213 204 229 0 0 0
55 Christopher Hutton 22 915 915 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Donald Lorr 44 769 489 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
57 Dale Heinen 60 710 0 0 0 0 0 0 710 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 Terry Cheng 58 630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 630 0
59 Patrick  Huber 60 487 0 487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 James Lundberg 65 400 0 0 0 200 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61 Kevin Schooler 44 390 0 0 0 100 0 0 290 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Piet Hansel 46 387 0 0 0 0 0 0 387 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 Scott Bock 47 374 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 0 0 0 0 148 0
64 Sam Pearlman 66 348 0 128 59 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 0
65 Doug Erbeck 80 293 0 51 0 17 61 40 0 43 20 21 0 0 40
66 Charlie Manson 40 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245 0 0 0 0
67 John Cramer 65 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 0 0
68 Richard Wicklund 75 163 0 0 39 33 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
69 Bill Fraser 86 113 0 0 20 0 30 0 0 21 0 42 0 0 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings OVERALL:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Kari Putterman 26 7526 745 795 824 850 879 0 871 830 857 875 0 0 0
2 Danielle Gordanier 44 7170 596 641 725 767 727 760 0 660 694 729 707 0 760
3 Andriette Wickstrom 61 5758 0 0 549 567 0 0 774 553 673 667 634 741 600
4 Melissa Gacek 39 4491 0 0 0 950 939 0 0 766 898 938 0 0 0
5 Lisa Hines 53 4345 383 513 608 583 0 520 0 489 0 688 561 0 0
6 Ann Wasson 55 4264 0 0 0 633 606 640 0 362 510 563 390 0 560
7 Theresa Kavouras 49 3492 404 436 431 0 0 0 677 0 449 583 512 0 0
8 Heather  Larson 42 3256 0 0 569 667 0 0 0 681 0 0 659 0 680
9 Delma Bartelme 66 2774 0 0 294 300 394 320 0 0 265 313 244 444 200
10 Anita Baugh 57 2617 0 0 471 400 0 0 581 0 327 521 317 0 0
11 Natalie Conrad 26 2616 574 0 706 0 0 0 0 0 653 0 683 0 0
12 Nissa Larson 37 2414 340 0 353 500 0 0 0 383 0 375 463 0 0

13 Kristen Kinnear-
Ohlmann 40 2403 255 256 0 350 485 0 516 319 0 0 0 222 0

14 Gloria Jansen 68 2396 0 359 333 333 455 0 0 277 306 333 0 0 0
15 Andrea Roeger 30 1809 319 0 412 450 0 0 0 0 408 0 220 0 0
16 Lynnae Skogerboe 31 1736 234 205 98 67 273 160 0 234 102 104 49 259 0
17 Claire McComb 24 1425 0 0 0 717 0 0 0 0 0 708 0 0 0
18 Mari Steinbach 53 1128 85 0 216 183 0 0 0 106 184 208 146 0 0
19 Marisa Vaughn 37 1067 0 0 0 0 0 0 548 0 0 0 0 519 0
20 Diane Stoneking 68 1061 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 367 354 0 0 0
21 Sandra Dalquist 75 1057 0 0 176 150 303 0 0 0 163 167 98 0 0



22 Derek Phillips 42 875 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 875 0 0 0 0 0
23 Debra Enloe 44 837 213 0 0 117 364 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0
24 Melissa Jacobson 33 737 128 0 0 233 182 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Judy Cronen 75 614 43 103 78 133 152 0 0 64 41 0 0 0 0
26 Debra Gormley 49 553 553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Rosemary Harnly 69 487 0 0 118 0 121 0 0 85 0 83 0 0 80
28 Nancy Olson 59 452 0 0 0 0 0 0 452 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Angela Otto 33 417 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417 0 0 0
30 Jodi Mosquera 44 355 0 0 0 0 0 0 355 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lisa Gibbs 46 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 323 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kelly Meza 38 261 0 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0
33 Chelsea Ihle 29 217 0 0 0 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Shannon Herrera 44 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Kimberly Van
Nelson 34 127 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0

36 Tara Lambert 39 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0
37 Leilana Hotaling 53 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Beckki Richardson 35 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Christine Parsons 48 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0

2016 Men's MDRA Standings 34 & Under:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Matt Preuss 31 9297 851 897 961 0 1000 1000 903 936 939 958 0 852 0
2 Alan Twomey 30 3931 0 1000 1000 0 0 0 0 0 980 0 951 0 0
3 Steve Stenzel 34 3749 936 872 941 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000
4 Brandon Kotek 28 3703 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 957 918 0 902 926 0
5 Fred Goodrie 32 1573 511 0 0 417 0 0 645 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Christopher Hutton 22 915 915 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 34 & Under:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Kari Putterman 26 7526 745 795 824 850 879 0 871 830 857 875 0 0 0
2 Natalie Conrad 26 2616 574 0 706 0 0 0 0 0 653 0 683 0 0
3 Andrea Roeger 30 1809 319 0 412 450 0 0 0 0 408 0 220 0 0
4 Lynnae Skogerboe 31 1736 234 205 98 67 273 160 0 234 102 104 49 259 0
5 Claire McComb 24 1425 0 0 0 717 0 0 0 0 0 708 0 0 0
6 Melissa Jacobson 33 737 128 0 0 233 182 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Angela Otto 33 417 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417 0 0 0
8 Chelsea Ihle 29 217 0 0 0 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Kimberly Van
Nelson 34 127 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0

2016 Men's MDRA Standings 35-39:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k



1 Tom Lindsay 39 7069 660 718 745 783 788 0 839 638 633 625 0 0 640
2 Chris Thorson 39 5885 447 538 588 683 0 600 0 617 531 604 610 667 0
3 Doron Clark 38 4933 0 974 0 983 0 0 1000 0 1000 0 976 0 0
4 Nathan Campeau 36 3687 894 923 902 0 0 0 968 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ben Merchant 35 2000 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Levi Severson 35 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 0
7 Dustin Martin 37 1283 0 0 0 0 0 0 484 0 429 0 0 370 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 35-39:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Melissa Gacek 39 4491 0 0 0 950 939 0 0 766 898 938 0 0 0
2 Nissa Larson 37 2414 340 0 353 500 0 0 0 383 0 375 463 0 0
3 Marisa Vaughn 37 1067 0 0 0 0 0 0 548 0 0 0 0 519 0
4 Kelly Meza 38 261 0 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0
5 Tara Lambert 39 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0
6 Beckki Richardson 35 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2016 Men's MDRA Standings 40-44:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Gerald  Butler 44 8363 787 769 863 900 909 0 0 872 776 771 756 0 960
2 Evan Roberts 41 6916 872 821 922 933 970 0 935 851 612 0 0 0 0
3 Erik Larson 40 3646 426 0 529 617 0 0 0 596 490 500 488 0 0
4 Tim Peterson 43 2451 0 0 373 383 0 440 258 0 347 250 0 0 400
5 Mark Vyvyan 43 2121 0 462 627 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 439 593 0
6 Mike  Nixon 43 2018 0 0 0 433 0 0 0 0 0 479 293 333 480
7 Brent Roeger 43 1959 979 0 980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Brad Aubrecht 42 1188 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 707 481 0
9 Ken Cooper 44 1000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0
10 Donald Lorr 44 769 489 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
11 Kevin Schooler 44 390 0 0 0 100 0 0 290 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Charlie Manson 40 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245 0 0 0 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 40-44:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Danielle Gordanier 44 7170 596 641 725 767 727 760 0 660 694 729 707 0 760
2 Heather  Larson 42 3256 0 0 569 667 0 0 0 681 0 0 659 0 680

3 Kristen Kinnear-
Ohlmann 40 2403 255 256 0 350 485 0 516 319 0 0 0 222 0

4 Derek Phillips 42 875 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 875 0 0 0 0 0
5 Debra Enloe 44 837 213 0 0 117 364 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0
6 Jodi Mosquera 44 355 0 0 0 0 0 0 355 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Shannon Herrera 44 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 0 0 0 0 0 0



2016 Men's MDRA Standings 45-49:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Randy Niemiec 45 7999 681 692 784 817 818 840 0 0 0 833 805 889 840
2 Tom Ruen 47 7061 638 0 667 700 697 720 0 702 735 750 732 0 720
3 Daniel Strike 45 3857 0 0 0 967 0 0 0 0 0 1000 927 963 0
4 Sean Fox 46 1510 766 744 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Piet Hansel 46 387 0 0 0 0 0 0 387 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Scott Bock 47 374 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 0 0 0 0 148 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 45-49:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Theresa Kavouras 49 3492 404 436 431 0 0 0 677 0 449 583 512 0 0
2 Debra Gormley 49 553 553 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lisa Gibbs 46 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 323 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Christine Parsons 48 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0

2016 Men's MDRA Standings 50-54:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Brian Dixon 53 7882 0 667 804 867 0 880 0 745 837 896 488 778 920
2 Jim Larranaga 50 4595 957 0 0 883 0 960 0 979 816 0 0 0 0
3 Jim Holovnia 52 4505 0 0 0 917 0 0 0 915 878 917 878 0 0
4 Rick Larsen 54 3953 702 846 882 0 0 0 0 809 714 0 0 0 0
5 Peter Kessler 54 3185 830 0 0 0 0 0 0 787 755 813 0 0 0
6 D Scott Dibble 50 3092 0 385 647 733 0 0 742 0 0 0 585 0 0

7 John Van
Danacker 53 2887 0 949 0 0 0 0 0 0 959 979 0 0 0

8 Eugene Samuel 54 1926 723 590 0 0 0 0 613 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Tom Neufeld 50 1644 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 829 815 0
10 John Eiden 52 1194 0 410 0 0 0 0 0 0 388 396 0 0 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 50-54:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Lisa Hines 53 4345 383 513 608 583 0 520 0 489 0 688 561 0 0
2 Mari Steinbach 53 1128 85 0 216 183 0 0 0 106 184 208 146 0 0
3 Leilana Hotaling 53 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0



2016 Men's MDRA Standings 55-59:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Kirt Goetzke 55 7908 617 615 765 800 0 800 806 723 796 854 780 704 880
2 Paul Brown 58 6793 809 0 843 833 848 920 0 894 0 792 854 0 0
3 David Wasson 57 1210 0 0 0 483 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407 320
4 Terry Cheng 58 630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 630 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 55-59:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Ann Wasson 55 4264 0 0 0 633 606 640 0 362 510 563 390 0 560
2 Anita Baugh 57 2617 0 0 471 400 0 0 581 0 327 521 317 0 0
3 Nancy Olson 59 452 0 0 0 0 0 0 452 0 0 0 0 0 0

2016 Men's MDRA Standings 60-64:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k

1 Michael
 Bjornberg 62 5902 532 564 686 750 758 0 0 574 592 646 0 0 800

2 Greg  Gaffaney 64 3525 298 282 255 283 545 360 0 404 0 292 366 0 440
3 Mike Connolly 61 3296 0 0 451 650 576 0 0 511 571 0 537 0 0
4 Stephen Maupin 64 1783 21 0 235 250 0 120 0 170 286 0 341 0 360
5 Mark LeDuc 61 1768 0 0 392 0 0 0 0 468 551 0 357 0 0
6 Dale Heinen 60 710 0 0 0 0 0 0 710 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Patrick  Huber 60 487 0 487 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 60-64:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Andriette Wickstrom 61 5758 0 0 549 567 0 0 774 553 673 667 634 741 600

2016 Men's MDRA Standings 65-69:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 John Naslund 66 4827 0 0 0 600 667 680 419 532 0 438 415 556 520
2 Don Soule 66 2166 170 308 157 317 333 240 161 149 0 146 122 185 0

3 Arland  Braaten-
Lee 66 2108 468 0 0 467 0 0 0 447 0 458 268 0 0

4 Mike Mann 66 1865 362 0 490 533 0 480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



5 Doug Suker 65 1620 0 0 510 550 0 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Patrick Ryan 66 1372 106 77 196 83 212 80 97 191 122 125 73 37 160
7 James Lundberg 65 400 0 0 0 200 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sam Pearlman 66 348 0 128 59 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 0
9 John Cramer 65 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 0 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 65-69:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Delma Bartelme 66 2774 0 0 294 300 394 320 0 0 265 313 244 444 200
2 Gloria Jansen 68 2396 0 359 333 333 455 0 0 277 306 333 0 0 0
3 Diane Stoneking 68 1061 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 367 354 0 0 0
4 Rosemary Harnly 69 487 0 0 118 0 121 0 0 85 0 83 0 0 80

2016 Men's MDRA Standings 70-74:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Norm Purrington 72 3210 277 333 314 367 515 400 0 298 0 271 195 0 240
2 Jim Graupner 71 2590 0 0 0 517 636 0 0 426 469 542 0 0 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 70-74:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k

2016 Men's MDRA Standings 75-79:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Rick Kleyman 76 1870 0 0 275 267 424 280 0 255 61 188 0 0 120
2 Ed Rousseau 76 1639 149 231 137 167 242 0 65 128 224 0 0 296 0
3 Lee Stauffacher 75 991 191 154 0 0 0 0 0 213 204 229 0 0 0
4 Richard Wicklund 75 163 0 0 39 33 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 75-79:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Sandra Dalquist 75 1057 0 0 176 150 303 0 0 0 163 167 98 0 0
2 Judy Cronen 75 614 43 103 78 133 152 0 0 64 41 0 0 0 0



2016 Men's MDRA Standings 80-84:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k
1 Doug Erbeck 80 293 0 51 0 17 61 40 0 43 20 21 0 0 40

2016 Women's MDRA Standings 80-84:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run

GIG
10K

Jump
5k

Shoe
Run

Gr
Mar

Midsummer
Mile

MDRA
15K

Victory
10k

Winter
Half TCM Rocky

6k

2016 Men's MDRA Standings 85 & Over:

MDRA
Place Name Age Total

Points
Meet of
Miles

Winter
Half

Irish
Run
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1 Bill Fraser 86 113 0 0 20 0 30 0 0 21 0 42 0 0 0
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